Maine law.
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820 
CHAP. 515 
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In which 
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question. 

-excep­
tions. 

Section 3, 
chapter 150, 
private 
laws, 1891, 
amended. 

Salary of 
judge, 
fixed. 

;)IUNICIPAL COURT IN PORTLAND. 

offense described in section six of chapter one hundred and 

twenty-four of the revised statutes, and may punish for either of 

said offenses by fine not exceeding fifty dollars, and by impris­
onment not exceeding three months; and of all other crimes, 
offenses and misdemeanors committed in said county which are 

by law punishable by fine not exceeding fifty dollars and by 
imprisonment not exceeding three months; provided, that said 
court shall not try civil actions in which the title to real estate 

according to the pleadings filed in the case by either party, is in 
question, except as provided in chapter ninety-four, sections six 
and seven of the revised statutes.' 

Approved Murch 25, 1897. 

An Act to uillend Section three of ChapLer one hundred UlHl fifty of the Private 
and Special Laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-one, entitled" An .Act in 
relation to the Illunicipal court of the City of Portland." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representati71es in 

Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Sect. 1. Section three of chapter one hundred and fifty of 

the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-one 
is hereby amended by striking out in the second line of said sec­

tion the word "twelve," and inserting instead the word 'fifteen,' 
so that said section, as hereby amended, shall read as follows: 

'Sect. 3. The salary of the judge of said court shall be fifteen 
hundred dollars per annum payable quarterly, in full for all . , 
services. 

Sect. 2. This act shall take effect' when approved. 

Approvecl :March 25,1897. 


